(18)(A) The application fee for a license to sell, rent, offer to sell, or rent 
directly to patients in this state any home medical equipment, legend devices, or 
medical gases shall not exceed two hundred fifty dollars ($250). 
   (B) The license renewal fee shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five 
dollars ($125). 
   (C) The change-of-ownership fee shall not exceed one hundred twenty-
five dollars ($125); 
  (19) The fee for issuance of a temporary permit for a pharmacist on active 
duty in a branch of the armed forces:  
   (A) Shall not exceed twenty-five dollars ($25.00); and  
   (B) Shall be administered as defined in rule 02-00-0004; 
  (20) The fee for registration as a preceptor shall be twenty dollars ($20.00)